
 

CX MARKETING SOLUTIONS LIMITED 

Registered address: C/O Fladgate Llp, 16 Great Queen Street, London, England, WC2B 5DG 

Registered in England and Wales; Company number 11472695 

 
 

Date:  28.02.2023 
 
To: All Affiliates of Capital.com 
 
 

Subject: Notice of Assignment 

 

 

Dear Affiliate, 
 
We hereby notify you that pursuant to the Section 16.7. of the Affiliate Agreement between You and 
CX MARKETING SOLUTIONS LIMITED (the <Administrator=) effective as of 11.03.2022 (the <Affiliate 
Agreement=), we have assigned the Affiliate Agreement along with any and all supplemental agreements 
thereto (if any) taken as a whole, to our Group company - UAB Capital.com Services LT, a company 
registered in accordance with the laws of Lithuania. 

Therefore, starting from March 1, 2023, You are required to perform Your respective obligations under the 
Affiliate Agreement and any supplemental agreements thereto (if any) towards the new Administrator, UAB 
Capital.com Services LT. 

In addition to the replacement of the party to the Affiliate Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Affiliate 
Program are amended to some extent, and therefore the new version of the Affiliate Agreement takes effect 
as of March 1, 2023. It is already available on the Website at the address: https://capital.com/legal. 

As a practical matter, the abovementioned assignment and the implementation of the new version of the 
Affiliate Agreement will not cause any interruption in the Affiliate Program.  We ensure that all Your rights 
under the Affiliate Agreement and any supplemental agreements thereto are fully preserved. 

IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO THE ASSIGNMENT AND THE NEW VERSION OF THE AFFILIATE 
AGREEMENT, THE EXISTING AFFILIATE AGREEMENT(S) WILL BE DEEMED TERMINATED ON THE 
END OF THE DAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2023, AND YOUR PARTICIPATION IN THE AFFILIATE PROGRAM 
CONSIDERED CEASED.  

BY ACCEPTING THIS NOTICE AND CONTINUING YOUR PARTICIPATION IN THE AFFILIATE PROGRAM 
YOU EXPLICITLY AGREE TO THE ABOVEMENTIONED ASSIGNMENT AND THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE 
NEW VERSION OF THE AFFILIATE AGREEMENT.  

Should you have any further questions, please feel free to contact Your Affiliate manager. 
 
 
Thank You for Your services! 
 
 
 
Yours Faithfully, 
 
 
 
  
 
……………………….                  
Kypros ZOUMIDOU  
Company Director 


		support@securedocs.com
	2023-03-06T11:15:54+0000
	SecureDocs, Inc.




